
CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA HP (FIS)
SnowboardHalfpipe

Organizer: Catalan Winter Sports Federation

Final Ranking

# Bib Code Name Nat Y J1J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score Total Pts.

MASCULINO 1

1. 39 1494971 VERGES Ruben SPA 1987 8.2 8.2 8.1 8.2 8.3 24.6
8.0 8.1 8.0 8.1 8.2 24.2

24.6 50.00

2. 25 9490102 HERNANDEZ Regino SPA 1991 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.0 7.2 21.6
7.7 7.6 7.8 7.8 8.0 23.3

23.3 40.00

3. 21 9490143 EGUIBAR Lucas SPA 1994 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.8 7.0 20.9
5.3 5.5 5.2 5.0 5.5 16.0

20.9 30.00

4. 41 9490158 AZULA Manex SPA 1995 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.2 19.0
1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 4.5

19.0 25.00

5. 27 9490151 PIÑOL Albert SPA 1988 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0
3.1 3.0 3.6 3.8 3.8 10.5

18.0 22.50

6. 54 9490159 PUJOL Jan SPA 1995 4.5 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.6 13.5
4.7 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.9 14.2

14.2 20.00

Not qualified for finals through semi-finals

4. 50 9380006 IVICA Luka CRO 1985 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 19.9 25.00

5. 31 9490083 SAENZ Oskar SPA 1979 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.5 6.3 19.3 19.4 22.50

6. 37 9490059 VALVERDE Nicolau SPA 1990 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.2 15.9 18.8 20.00

7. 43 9490155 CERVERA Iñigo SPA 1995 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.3 16.3 18.3 18.00

8. 73 9490169 SOTOMAYOR Rafael SPA 1982 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.3 17.0 17.8 16.00

9. 77 9490061 CARCELEN Enrique SPA 1991 5.9 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.9 17.6 16.5 14.50

10. 66 9490105 ESPAÑA Borja SPA 1988 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 15.5 15.7 13.00

11. 52 9490030 MATEO Yibran SPA 1988 4.2 4.0 4.5 4.3 4.3 12.8 6.3 12.00

12. 71 9490074 PARDO Esteban SPA 1977 2.0 2.0 2.3 2.0 2.2 6.2 1.5 11.00

Not Qualified

16. 75 9490174 EMBARBA Alejandro SPA 1994 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.9 2.0 5.8 5.8 7.50

17. 48 9490162 GIMENEZ Gregorio SPA 1979 1.6 1.5 1.8 1.7 1.5 4.8 4.8 7.00

18. 57 9490075 RINCON Francisco SPA 1979 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.3 3.0 3.0 6.50

19. 68 9490165 GISASOLA Mikel SPA 1994 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.7 2.4 2.4

20. 63 9490168 ARDINES Xabier SPA 1995 0.8 0.9 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.8 1.8

Out of Ranking Qualification

60 9490138 VERGARA Artzaia SPA 1981 DNS

44 9490139 FERNANDEZ Alexander SPA 1982 DNS

MASCULINO 2

1. 38 1494970 VERGES Isaac SPA 1985 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 25.2
7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0

25.2 70.00

2. 23 9490132 FARGAS Oriol SPA 1993 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.0 8.2 23.8
5.7 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.5 17.1

23.8 56.00

3. 42 9490156 BARTOLO Pau SPA 1997 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.8 17.4
6.9 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.7 20.2

20.2 42.00

4. 35 9380013 SUTLOVIC David CRO 1995 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.4 5.4 16.1
5.6 5.2 5.7 5.6 5.5 16.7

16.7 35.00

5. 76 9490133 GARCIA Tomas SPA 1993 4.9 4.7 5.0 4.8 5.1 14.7
0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5

14.7 31.50

6. 46 9490157 GARCIA COCA Fernando SPA 1995 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5
0.4 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.4

1.5 28.00

Not qualified for finals through semi-finals

4. 28 9490047 RAVENTOS Climent SPA 1990 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.0 21.1 18.5 35.00

5. 56 9490147 REGUANT Gerard SPA 1995 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 17.1 31.50

6. 53 9490055 HIDALGO David SPA 1986 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.2 18.7 14.4 28.00

7. 70 9490166 LARRAZABAL Javier SPA 1995 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.1 15.7 8.7 25.20

8. 49 9020009 LOPEZ MATEOS David AND 1991 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.6 16.5 7.8 22.40

9. 45 9490170 PASCUAL Joan SPA 1995 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 7.4 20.30

10. 26 9490152 HOZ Igor Pablo SPA 1993 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 14.2 5.4 18.20

11. 78 9020024 BABI Alvit AND 1996 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.7 13.6 4.5 16.80
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA HP (FIS) / SnowboardHalfpipe
Final Ranking
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12. 40 9490160 ARDINES Iker SPA 1990 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 9.0 3.7 15.40

Not Qualified

16. 74 9490173 VILA Miguel SPA 1992 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.7 2.8 8.1 8.1 10.50

17. 64 9490167 DELGADO Javier SPA 1994 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.6 5.0 5.0 9.80

18. 59 9490161 ROMERA Alfonso SPA 1987 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

Out of Ranking Qualification

72 9490164 PEREZ Nacho SPA 1987 DNS

67 1475758 FLETCHER John AUS 1981 DNS

61 9040138 WILKES Richard AUS 1984 DNS

FEMENINA

1. 5 1499953 GARCIA Helena SPA 1995 7.6 7.6 7.5 7.5 7.5 22.6
6.2 6.2 6.0 6.4 6.2 18.6

22.6 50.00

2. 3 1029957 ESTEVEZ Maeva AND 1995 6.6 6.6 6.5 6.5 6.5 19.6
6.3 6.5 6.2 6.2 6.2 18.7

19.6 40.00

3. 1 1499931 MORENTE Cristina SPA 1988 5.6 5.5 5.5 5.5 5.4 16.5
6.4 6.3 6.3 6.3 6.3 18.9

18.9 30.00

4. 4 1499947 RODRIGUEZ Natalia SPA 1991 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0
4.7 4.5 4.6 4.6 4.5 13.7

15.0 25.00

5. 7 1499952 LUQUE Itziar SPA 1987 4.2 4.3 4.2 4.2 4.0 12.6
1.0 1.0 2.0 1.2 1.0 3.2

12.6 22.50

6. 10 1389932 BERISLAVIC Paulina CRO 1995 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.5 3.3 10.5
2.7 2.7 2.8 2.5 2.9 8.2

10.5 20.00

Not qualified for finals through semi-finals

4. 6 1389934 LUKEZIC Andrea CRO 1993 5.6 5.7 5.5 5.5 5.6 16.7 7.5 25.00

5. 11 1499954 CERVERA Andrea SPA 1993 3.5 3.2 3.0 3.4 3.5 10.1 6.0 22.50

6. 9 1389931 BLASKOVIC Paola CRO 1994 4.4 4.3 4.5 4.5 4.5 13.4 3.2 20.00

7. 12 1389930 JUGOVAC Lea CRO 1994 5.2 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 2.6 18.00
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA HP (FIS) UNIFICADA
SnowboardHalfpipe

Organizer: Catalan Winter Sports Federation

Final Ranking

# Bib Code Name Nat Y J1J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score Total Pts.

MASCULINO FIS

1. 38 1494970 VERGES Isaac SPA 1985 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 8.4 25.2
7.0 7.1 7.0 7.0 7.0 21.0

25.2 100.00

2. 39 1494971 VERGES Ruben SPA 1987 8.2 8.2 8.1 8.2 8.3 24.6
8.0 8.1 8.0 8.1 8.2 24.2

24.6 80.00

3. 23 9490132 FARGAS Oriol SPA 1993 7.9 7.9 7.9 8.0 8.2 23.8
5.7 5.8 5.8 5.6 5.5 17.1

23.8 60.00

4. 25 9490102 HERNANDEZ Regino SPA 1991 7.2 7.2 7.2 7.0 7.2 21.6
7.7 7.6 7.8 7.8 8.0 23.3

23.3 50.00

5. 21 9490143 EGUIBAR Lucas SPA 1994 7.0 7.0 6.9 6.8 7.0 20.9
5.3 5.5 5.2 5.0 5.5 16.0

20.9 45.00

6. 42 9490156 BARTOLO Pau SPA 1997 5.8 5.6 5.8 5.8 5.8 17.4
6.9 6.8 6.7 6.7 6.7 20.2

20.2 40.00

7. 41 9490158 AZULA Manex SPA 1995 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.2 6.2 19.0
1.0 1.5 1.5 1.5 1.5 4.5

19.0 36.00

8. 27 9490151 PIÑOL Albert SPA 1988 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0
3.1 3.0 3.8 3.8 3.8 10.7

18.0 32.00

9. 35 9380013 SUTLOVIC David CRO 1995 5.3 5.0 5.5 5.4 5.4 16.1
5.6 5.2 5.7 5.6 5.5 16.7

16.7 29.00

10. 76 9490133 GARCIA Tomas SPA 1993 4.9 4.7 5.0 4.8 5.1 14.7
0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5

14.7 26.00

11. 54 9490159 PUJOL Jan SPA 1995 4.5 4.4 4.6 4.4 4.6 13.5
4.7 4.7 4.8 4.6 4.9 14.2

14.2 24.00

12. 46 9490157 GARCIA COCA Fernando SPA 1995 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.5
0.4 0.5 0.5 0.4 0.5 1.4

1.5 22.00

Not qualified for finals through semi-finals

7. 50 9380006 IVICA Luka CRO 1985 6.1 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 18.0 19.9 36.00

8. 31 9490083 SAENZ Oskar SPA 1979 6.5 6.5 6.3 6.5 6.3 19.3 19.4 32.00

9. 37 9490059 VALVERDE Nicolau SPA 1990 5.3 5.3 5.4 5.3 5.2 15.9 18.8 29.00

10. 28 9490047 RAVENTOS Climent SPA 1990 7.1 7.0 7.2 7.0 7.0 21.1 18.5 26.00

11. 43 9490155 CERVERA Iñigo SPA 1995 5.4 5.4 5.6 5.5 5.3 16.3 18.3 24.00

12. 73 9490169 SOTOMAYOR Rafael SPA 1982 5.7 5.6 5.7 5.7 5.3 17.0 17.8 22.00

13. 56 9490147 REGUANT Gerard SPA 1995 5.1 5.0 5.0 5.0 5.0 15.0 17.1 20.00

14. 77 9490061 CARCELEN Enrique SPA 1991 5.9 5.8 5.8 5.9 5.9 17.6 16.5 18.00

15. 66 9490105 ESPAÑA Borja SPA 1988 5.0 5.1 5.2 5.2 5.2 15.5 16.0 16.00

16. 53 9490055 HIDALGO David SPA 1986 6.2 6.1 6.3 6.3 6.2 18.7 14.4 15.00

17. 70 9490166 LARRAZABAL Javier SPA 1995 5.3 5.2 5.3 5.2 5.1 15.7 8.7 14.00

18. 49 9020009 LOPEZ MATEOS David AND 1991 5.5 5.5 5.4 5.5 5.6 16.5 7.8 13.00

19. 45 9490170 PASCUAL Joan SPA 1995 4.1 4.0 4.0 4.0 4.0 12.0 7.4 12.00

20. 52 9490030 MATEO Yibran SPA 1988 4.2 4.0 4.5 4.3 4.3 12.8 6.3 11.00

21. 26 9490152 HOZ Igor Pablo SPA 1993 4.7 4.7 4.8 4.7 4.8 14.2 5.4 10.00

22. 78 9020024 BABI Alvit AND 1996 4.4 4.5 4.5 4.6 4.7 13.6 4.5 9.00

23. 40 9490160 ARDINES Iker SPA 1990 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.0 3.3 9.0 3.7 8.00

24. 71 9490074 PARDO Esteban SPA 1977 2.7 2.7 3.0 2.7 2.9 8.3 1.5 7.00

Not Qualified

31. 74 9490173 VILA Miguel SPA 1992 2.6 2.8 2.6 2.7 2.8 8.1 8.1 2.80

32. 75 9490174 EMBARBA Alejandro SPA 1994 1.9 1.8 2.0 1.9 2.0 5.8 5.8 2.60

33. 64 9490167 DELGADO Javier SPA 1994 1.7 1.7 1.6 1.7 1.6 5.0 5.0 2.40

34. 48 9490162 GIMENEZ Gregorio SPA 1979 1.6 1.5 1.8 1.7 1.5 4.8 4.8 2.20

35. 57 9490075 RINCON Francisco SPA 1979 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.1 1.3 3.1 3.1 2.00

36. 59 9490161 ROMERA Alfonso SPA 1987 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 3.0 3.0

37. 68 9490165 GISASOLA Mikel SPA 1994 0.9 0.9 0.7 0.8 0.7 2.4 2.4

38. 63 9490168 ARDINES Xabier SPA 1995 0.8 0.9 0.5 0.5 0.5 1.8 1.8

Out of Ranking Qualification

72 9490164 PEREZ Nacho SPA 1987 DNS
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CAMPEONATO DE ESPAÑA HP (FIS) UNIFICADA / SnowboardHalfpipe
Final Ranking

# Bib Code Name Nat Y J1J1 J2 J3 J4 J5 Score Total Pts.

67 1475758 FLETCHER John AUS 1981 DNS

61 9040138 WILKES Richard AUS 1984 DNS

60 9490138 VERGARA Artzaia ESP 1981 DNS

44 9490139 FERNANDEZ Alexander SPA 1982 DNS
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